the Association which may be used in the operation and management of the Common Areas and the 
administration of the Association. 

8.2 Reserved. 

8 .3 Initial Maximum Assessments and Permitted Increases. 

(a) Until December 3 1 ,  2025, the maximum General Assessment per Unit shall not be more 
than One Thousand Five Hundred and No/I 00 ($1,500.00) Dollars. 

(b) The amounts of the General Assessment for the 2026 calendar year and for each calendar year 
thereafter shall be established by the Board and may be increased by the Board, without approval by the 
Members, by an amount not to exceed fifteen percent ( 15%) of the General Assessment of the previous